_—-—— s S

_ - Republic of the Philippines
pPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

o 023
EMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 28 March 2023 of DPWH Re

glon VIII Regional GAR
B. TABACON, CESO0 1V, requesting for the approval of the Modification of thge pr::;e'gt"::;::s?zoza
General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No.: 320101109286000
Project ID: P0O0721600VS

[ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2: Protect Lives and|opGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 7: Protect Lives and

Properties Against Major Floods Properties Against Major Floods
Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures
and Drainage Systems and Drainage Systems I
_(Iggglitbn;gtign of Flood Control Structure, Camansihay,|construction of Flood Control Structure, Camansinay,
ity Tacloban City =
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation P:'::;;:‘ Unit Cost Estimated Cost
_ ' cwi -
CW1 - Construction Construction of

of Flood Mitigation | R 135,412.98061/ P 110,975,000 Flood Mitigation | P 252,215.90909/ p 110 975,000 |

Structure: 819.53 Lineal Meters Structure: Lineal Meters
Lineal Meters 1440.00 Lineal
| Meters 3
EAO | T P 4,025,000 EAO ] [ #4,025,000
Total:| R 115,000,000 ' Total:| P 115,000,000

Justifications:
1. Change in physical target from 819.53 Lineal Meters (based on AIP) to 440.00 Lineal Meters, which is the actual length for

the construction of the project, considering the vital items of work for project implementation, in order to prevent or mitigate|
the detrimental effects of flood waters, likewise, protect lives and properties against major floods within the affected area.

. Based on actual site condition and as reflected on the approved plan, the project involves the construction of flood mitigation
structure which includes major scope of work such as voluminous unsuitable and surplus excavation, embankment, drainage!
and slope protection (lined canal and pipe culverts), and revetment structure composed of structural concrete and grouted
riprap and Z — Type steel sheet pile, in which the unit cost increased to P 252,215.90903/ Lineal Meters with the
corresponding physical target of 440.00 Lineal Meters.

_Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP 202}

Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of

Cost Estimate; and Location Map.
> submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence,
scommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

2]

Based on our evaluatje
the said request is

MARIA 5
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO MARDO, CESOI

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIIL

APPROVED /BISARRROVED:
M. NOAN
Secretary
2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB e ey
UL EE R L
WIN3F07330

7% /(L

XYr



